

IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND J M F C.

AFZALPUR

O.S No-139/2024.

Plaintiffs :       Rajkumar S/o Ramachandra Chopde.  
                          and another.

-V/s -

Defendants :        Andubai W/o Bhimashankar Koli,  
                          and 3 others.

ISSUES

- 1]       Whether the plaintiffs prove that, they are the absolute owners of the suit properties ?
- 2]       Whether the plaintiffs prove that, they are in possession of the suit properties?
- 3]       Whether the plaintiffs prove the interference of the defendants over the suit properties ?

- 4] Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the reliefs as claimed by them ?
- 5] What order or decree ?

Date: 11-08-2025

Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,  
Afzalpur